

Replace Steam & Condensate Mains Oval 2
Project 542-10-101, Solicitation VA244-17-R-1492
Amendment No. A00001

VA response to Contractor questions:

1. Can the VA provide the engineers design intensions for accessing the pipping with in the steam trenches under the existing structural concrete floor slabs?

VA Response: Please refer to the contract documents, specifically the following: Specification sections 01 00 00 (General Requirements – Statement of Bid Items), 01 12 00 (Photographs) and drawing G-002 (Construction Staging & Pipe Basement & Upper MER Access Areas). Access can be obtained from louvers identified within drawing G-002, common access points for each mechanical room, from multiple basement windows, and sub-basement locations are available for use.

2. If saw cutting the existing floor slabs is the only way could the VA provide the floor repair detail as well as the ICRA requirements or construction barrier requirements?

VA Response: There is no saw cutting allowed for tunnel access Please refer to the contract documents, specifically the following: Specification sections 01 00 00 (General Requirements – Statement of Bid Items), 01 12 00 (Photographs) and drawing G-002 (Construction Staging & Pipe Basement & Upper MER Access Areas).

3. If saw cutting is the only means of access could the VA provide the areas that will require finished floor repairs and the details for the repairing of the floor covering in the affected areas?

VA Response: There is no saw cutting allowed for tunnel access Please refer to the contract documents, specifically the following: Specification sections 01 00 00 (General Requirements – Statement of Bid Items), 01 12 00 (Photographs) and drawing G-002 (Construction Staging & Pipe Basement & Upper MER Access Areas).

4. What is the RFI cut-off date?

VA Response: All requests for information were due in writing by mail or electronic mail and sent to the Contracting Officer by 4:30 p.m., Wednesday, September 6, 2017.

5. Please issue the Pre-bid minutes and sign in sheet.

VA Response: Sign-In Sheet attached.